UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): March 14, 2024

Sphere 3D Corp. (Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Ontario, Canada	001-36532	98-1220792
(State or other jurisdiction of incorporation)	(Commission File Number)	(IRS Employer Identification No.)
243 Tresser Blvd, 17th Floor Stamford, Connecticut		06901
(Address of principal executive office	ces)	(Zip Code)
(R	+1 (647) 952-5049 egistrant's telephone number, including area of	ode)
(Forme	Not Applicable or name or former address, if changed since la	st report)
eck the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K to owing provisions (see General Instruction A.2. below		he filing obligation of the registrant under any of the
Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 und	der the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)	
Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under	the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)	
Pre-commencement communications pursuant to	Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CI	FR 240.14d-2(b))
Pre-commencement communications pursuant to	Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CF	FR 240.13e-4(c))
Se	ecurities registered pursuant to Section 12(b)	of the Act:
Title of Each Class	Trading Symbol(s)	Name of Each Exchange on Which Registered
Common Shares	ANY	NASDAQ Capital Market
icate by check mark whether the registrant is an pter) or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Act		le 405 of the Securities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this
		Emerging growth company □
n emerging growth company, indicate by check mare revised financial accounting standards provided pur		

Item 8.01 Other Events.

On March 14, 2024, Sphere 3D Corp. (the "<u>Company</u>") terminated its Master Hosting Services Agreement, dated April 4, 2023, between the Company and Rebel Mining Company, LLC (the "<u>Agreement</u>"), in accordance with its terms. The termination of the Agreement is effective immediately. The Company has reserved all rights, including the right to assert damages for breach of contract under the Agreement.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, the Registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.

Date: March 20, 2024

SPHERE 3D CORP.

By: /s/ Patricia Trompeter

Patricia Trompeter Chief Executive Officer